1
Solid StateElectronic Pressure Switch UDS1V2
Features
 Ease of setting: teach & go
 Ultra compact construction
 Rotatable 320° housing
 1 or 2 switchpoints
 Programmable Adjustable hysteresis1

(1 SWITCH POINT SP1)
TECHNICAL DATA
SWITCH MODEL NUMBER CODING
SYSTEM
6. FOR CLARITY PLASTIC COVER NOT SHOWN.
  5.   DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES; DIMENSIONS IN BOXES ARE IN MM.
4. TORQUE ON PRESSURE PORT BLOCK: MAX 45 Nm (33 lbf ft).
3. SWITCH CAN BE MOUNTED DIRECTLY ON THE PIPE CONNECTION.USING 24 MM WRENCH.
  2.   WETTED MATERIALS: FKM(VITON), STAINLESS STEEL.
1. WHEN ORDERING, REFER TO THE SWITCH MODEL NUMBER CODING SYSTEM, TO OBTAIN CORRECT SWITCH.
        EXAMPLE: UDS1V2-11-N-1
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
1.
*
* BUILT IN HYSTERESIS OF 15% MAXIMUM.
DIMENSIONS (IN INCHES)
6.
PLUG
M 12X1
4-PIN
VERSION WITH 1
SWITCHING OUTPUT
(1 SWITCH POINT SP1)
VERSION WITH 2
SWITCHING OUTPUTS
(2 SWITCH POINTS SP1/SP2)
PIN 1 +Ub (15 - 32 V DC) +Ub (15 - 32 V DC)
PIN 2 - SP2 (O.2 A MAX.)
NO
PIN 3 0 V 0 V
PIN 4 SP1 (0.2 A MAX.)
 NO
SP1 (0.2 A MAX.)
NO
SENSOR ELEMENT PIEZORESISTIVE SILICON OR
CERAMIC MEASURING CELL
OPERATING ELEMENTS 2 EASY  RESPONSE PUSH BUTTONS
SYSTEM OF PROTECTION IP65, CLASS III
THERMAL EFFECT  0.2 % F.S./10K
COMPENSATION RANGE 14 F - 158 F (-10 C-70 C)
REPEATABILITY +/- 1 % F.S.
TEMPERATURE RANGE
MEDIUM -13 F - +212 F (-25 C - +100 C)
ELECTRONICS -13 F - +176 F (-25 C - +80 C)
STORAGE -22 F - 176 F (-30 C - +80 C)
POWER SUPPLY 15-32 V DC, REVERSED POLARITY
PROTECTED (SELV, PELV)
TRANSISTOR SWITCHING OUTPUTS PNP:
ADJUSTMENT RANGE FOR
SWITCHING POINT- AND HYSTERESIS
SWITCHING FREQUENCY
SWITCHING CURRENT
0%-100% F.S.
MAX. 100 Hz
MAX. 200 mA, (SHORT-CIRCUIT
PROTECTION)
VIBRATION 10 g/20 - 2000 Hz
SHOCK 100 g/11 ms
SHORT CIRCUIT 200 mA (MAX.)
PROCESS CONNECTIONS
"A" "B"
G 1/4" 0.55 [14 MM]
1/4" NPT 0.67 [17 MM]
7/16" 37 JIC 0.63 [16 MM]
REV. DATE
SCALEWEIGHT
NEXT ASSEMBLY
DWG. REV.
#
C